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Autumn Meeting 2005

to be held at
Capitol Hotel Milan

Via Cimarosa, 6 20144 Milan (Italy)
Ph.: +39 02438591 - Fax: +39 024694724 - Email: info@capitolmilano.com

Web: www.hotelcapitolmilano.c
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24 to 27 October 2005
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Revision | Issue Date | Pages | Author (revised by) Remark

1 2005-09-07 2 | Michael Steidl

2 2005-09-13 2 | Michael Steidl revised after Chair conference call
3 2005-09-16 2 | Michael Steidl final version

4 2005-09-28 2 | Michael Steidl final version - revised

Documents for the Autumn meeting will be circulated on 3 October (all, except: see next item) and
10 October (the News Architecture Structure implantation into XML Schemas)

Sunday

23" October

Monday

24" October

0900
0915

1000
1015
1100
1130
1230
1400

1500
1530
1630

1730

Arrival at the hotel.

Opening of the Autumn Meeting
STA Committee:

sessions

Update on the progress of the Roadmap 2005/2006

Goals for this Autumn Meeting
Coffee Break
NITF Maintenance Working Party

News Content Working Party: SportsML (1)
Presentation slot: Gabriella Franzini on Eidos Media products

Lunch
News Architecture Working Party

(with: News Structure, News Management, Common
Components, News Metadata Framework Working Groups)
Documents will be presented, discussed and for some of them

approval will be requested.
Coffee Break
News Architecture Working Party

continued

News Content Working Party: SportsML (2, how to implement

SportsML by adopting the NAR)
End of sessions
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Tuesday
25™ October 0830  News Architecture Working Party continued from Monday
1000 Coffee Break
1030 NewsML 1 Maintenance Working Party
1100 News Content Working Party
(with: NewsML, EventsML Working Groups)
1230 Lunch
1400 NewsCodes Working Party
1500 Coffee Break
1530 NewsCodes Working Party continued
1630 End of general sessions
1630 Management Committee (until 2000)
Wednesday
26™ October 0830  Spill-over slot for Monday/Tuesday Working Parties
0930 Standards Committee
1015 Coffee Break
1045 Standards Committee continued
1230 Lunch
1400 Presentation slot (as required)
1500 Coffee Break
1530 Standards Committee continued
1615 Public Relations Committee
1700 End of sessions
Thursday Meeting with the Organising Committee of the Olympic

Winter Games 2006 / Press Operations Officers — in Torino.
~0830 Departure by bus from the Milan hotel

1100 Meeting in Torino / Mediacentre
1500 End of meeting — return to Milan
1700  Arrival back in Milan

=== END of document ===

27" October
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