

IPTC Document: DIR 0511.4

Autumn Meeting 2005

to be held at

Capitol Hotel Milan

Via Cimarosa, 6 20144 Milan (Italy)

Ph.: +39 02438591 - Fax: +39 024694724 - Email: info@capitolmilano.com

Web: www.hotelcapitolmilano.com

(revised) Schedule

24 to 27 October 2005

Document history				[Document URN: urn:iptc:workdoc:dir:05011:4]
Revision	Issue Date	Pages	Author (revised by)	Remark
1	2005-09-07	2	Michael Steidl	
2	2005-09-13	2	Michael Steidl	revised after Chair conference call
3	2005-09-16	2	Michael Steidl	final version
4	2005-09-28	2	Michael Steidl	final version - revised

Documents for the Autumn meeting will be circulated on 3 October (all, except: see next item) and 10 October (the News Architecture Structure implantation into XML Schemas)

Sunday 23 rd October		Arrival at the hotel.
Monday		
24 th October	0900	Opening of the Autumn Meeting sessions
	0915	STA Committee:
		Update on the progress of the Roadmap 2005/2006 Goals for this Autumn Meeting
	1000	Coffee Break
	1015	NITF Maintenance Working Party
	1100	News Content Working Party: SportsML (1)
	1130	Presentation slot: Gabriella Franzini on Eidos Media products
	1230	Lunch
	1400	News Architecture Working Party
		(with: News Structure, News Management, Common
		Components, News Metadata Framework Working Groups)
		Documents will be presented, discussed and for some of them approval will be requested.
	1500	Coffee Break
	1530	News Architecture Working Party continued
	1630	News Content Working Party: SportsML (2, how to implement SportsML by adopting the NAR)
	1730	End of sessions

DIR0511.4-AuMschedule.doc Page 1 of 2





Tuesday					
25 th October 0830	News Architecture Working Party continued from Monday				
1000	Coffee Break				
1030	NewsML 1 Maintenance Working Party				
1100	News Content Working Party				
	(with: NewsML, EventsML Working Groups)				
1230	Lunch				
1400	NewsCodes Working Party				
1500	Coffee Break				
1530	NewsCodes Working Party continued				
1630	End of general sessions				
1630	Management Committee (until 2000)				
Wednesday					
26 th October 0830	Spill-over slot for Monday/Tuesday Working Parties				
0930	Standards Committee				
1015	Coffee Break				
1045	Standards Committee continued				
1230	Lunch				
1400	Presentation slot (as required)				
1500	Coffee Break				
1530	Standards Committee continued				
1615	Public Relations Committee				
1700	End of sessions				
	Masting with the Organising Committee of the Olympia				
Thursday	Meeting with the Organising Committee of the Olympic Winter Games 2006 / Press Operations Officers – in Torino.				
27 th October ~0830					
1100	Meeting in Torino / Mediacentre				
1500	End of meeting – return to Milan				
1700	Arrival back in Milan				
=== END of document ===					

Page 2 of 2 DIR0511.4-AuMschedule.doc